Ref. Certif . No.
SI-6961
* *
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Name and address of the applicant
Name and address of the manufacturer
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
Ratings and principal characteristics
Trademark (if any)
Customer s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used
Model / Type Ref.
Additional information (if necessary may also
be reported on page 2)
A sample of the product was tested and found
to be in conformity with
As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which
forms part of this Certificate
Power Supply for Medical use
GlobTek, Inc.
186 Veterans Drive Northvale, NJ 07647, USA
GlobTek, Inc.
186 Veterans Drive Northvale, NJ 07647, USA
GlobTek, Inc.
186 Veterans Drive Northvale, NJ 07647, USA
[3 Additional Information on page 2
I/P: 230 V~; 50 Hz; 34 mA; Class II
O/P: 12 Vdc; 150 mA
GlobTek
/
GTM3T41-12-150R-3
This CB Test Certificate substitutes previously issued
CB Test Certificate No. SI-3277, issued on 2012-04-26,
due to modification of the test report and standard
update.
Additional Information on page 2
IEC 60601-1:2005 + A1:2012
T223-0720/18, issued on 2019-01-29
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
Date: 2019-01-29
SIQ Ljubljana, Trzaska cesta 2, SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia
T +386 1 4778 100, F +386 1 4778 444, info@siq.si, www.siq.si
SIQ Ljubljana is accredited by Slovenian Accreditation with accreditation number CP-001 in the
field of certification of products, processes and services.
Signature: Zoran Sveti
1 1 2Issued 2016-06-01
Ref. Certif. No
SI-6961
Name and address of the factory:
1) GlobTek, Inc.
186 Veterans Drive Northvale, NJ 07647, USA
2) GlobTek (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
Building 4, No. 76, Jinling East Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Kiangsu 215021, China
3) Shenzhen ENG Electronics Co., Ltd.
Block B2, A4 first floor, A4 third-four Floor of the East, Nuclear Group Industrial District, Baishixia, Fuyun
Town, Bao'an, Shenzhen, China
4) Shenzhen well into electronic Co., LTD
3 floor, Third buildings, Xinghao three industrial zone, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2019-01-29
Issued 2016-06-01 2 / 2